504892609 04/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4939352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDY G. COX	10/14/2013
SEAN R. BROKER	10/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JELD-WEN, INC.
Street Address:	401 HARBOR ISLES BOULEVARD
City:	KLAMATH FALLS
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97601-1099

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29560236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-3380

Email: rob.teel@stoel.com, kris.roche@stoel.com, connie.english@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT R. TEEL

Address Line 1: 760 SW NINTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-2586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41832/10413
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT R. TEEL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert R. Teel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=41832_10413_Assignment#page1.tif source=41832_10413_Assignment#page2.tif source=41832_10413_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504892609 REEL: 045673 FRAME: 0317

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Randy G. COX, of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, and Sean R. BROKER, of Midland, County of Midland, State of Michigan (each hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have made inventions described in a United States design patent application entitled DOOR, filed on September 20, 2013 and assigned Application No. 29/467,677; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR believes himself to be an original joint inventor of the subject matter claimed in said patent application; and

WHEREAS, JELD-WEN, inc., an Oregon corporation, having a place of business at 3250 Lakeport Blvd., Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601-1099 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to formalize its interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

This Assignment is effective as of the filing date set forth above.

74444077.1 0041832-10403

PATENT REEL: 045673 FRAME: 0318

Executed at Klamath Falls, State of (Oregon, this 14/2 day of Newber, 2013.
	Randy G. GOX
STATE OF OREGON)) ss. County of Klamath)	
This 14 day of 1/101/6/ , 2	2013, before me personally came the above-named
Randy G. COX, who acknowledged to me the	at he executed the foregoing instrument of his own
OFFICIAL SEAL AMY L DUNHAM NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 468748 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 28, 2016	AWY A DUMM—— Notary Hublic for Klarnath County My commission expires: 5-28-16
Executed at Midland, State of Michig	gan, this day of, 2013.
	Sean R. BROKER
STATE OF Michigan)	
County of Midland) ss.	
This day of , 2	2013, before me personally came the above-named
	e that he executed the foregoing instrument of his
own free will.	a a constant of the constant o
	Notary Public for
	My commission expires:

Executed at Klamath	Falls, State of Or	egon, this	day of	, 2013.
	R	andy G. COΣ	ζ	making day.
STATE OF OREGON)) ss.			
County of Klamath)			
This day of	, 20	13, before me	e personally came	e the above-named
Randy G. COX, who acknow free will.	ledged to me tha	t he executed	the foregoing ins	strument of his own
	<u>-</u> N	Notary Public My commission	for on expires:	
Executed at Midland,	State of Michiga	nn, this <i>[6</i> *	day of <i>Octob</i>	و _{ر ,} 2013.
	3	Sean-R. BRO	CER CER	
STATE OF Michigan)			
County of Midland) ss.)			
This 16th day of	October, 20	013, before m	e personally cam	e the above-named
Sean R. BROKER, who ackn	nowledged to me	that he execu	ited the foregoing	; instrument of his
own free will.				1
		Notary Public My commissi	for models on expires: 5/	Rects 22/2020
			MARY M. I NOTARY PUBLIC - STA COUNTY OF M My Commission Expire Acting in the County of A	JTE OF MICHIGAN MIDLAND S March 22,2020

PATENT REEL: 045673 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 04/30/2018